Other liabilities 568,772 626,653 3,175,729 29,653 228,772 -2,332,975 2,296,604 - 2,296,604

Allocated capital 45,372 16,676 7,191 710 4,886 26,515 101,350 - 101,350

Total liabilities and
equity 1,216,623 643,329 3,324,745 39,263 233,658 -2,262,856 3,194,762 - 3,194,762

Internal income 9,739 1,497 12,407 589 1,143 -25,374 -

Pre-tax profit as % p.a. of
allocated capital (avg.) 27.9 15.9 53.7 - 25.6 - 19.8

Cost/income ratio, % 60.2 30.6 40.2 45.6 43.6 - 55.6

Risk-weighted items (avg.) 824,943 303,196 130,750 12,902 12,068 -96,751 1,187,108

Full-time-equivalent
staff (avg.) 13,819 728 873 542 925 6,718 23,605

In the financial highlights of the Group, profit contributed by Danske Markets is recognised as net trading income, and profit con-
tributed by Danica Pension is recognised as net income from insurance business. The Reclassification column aggregates the profit
contributions.

 DANSKE BANK NINE MONTH REPORT 2007   34/37

Notes � Danske Bank Group

Note (DKr m)
1 Business segments, first nine months of 2006

(cont�d) Banking Mortgage Danske Danske Danica  Reclassi- Pro forma Pro forma

  Activities Finance Markets Capital Pension Other Total fication adjustmt highlights
Interest income 28,499 18,076 48,205 652 4,356 -25,764 74,024 - - -

Interest expense 16,386 15,422 47,719 531 -108 -25,251 54,699 - - -

Net interest income 12,113 2,654 486 121 4,464 -513 19,325 -5,115 2,196 16,406

Net fee income 4,956 -175 376 787 -493 -147 5,304 117 1,105 6,526

Net trading income 795 110 3,069 59 384 -268 4,149 945 554 5,648

Other income 1,298 143 1 - 2,004 405 3,851 -1,942 156 2,065

Net premiums - - - - 11,344 - 11,344 -11,344 - -

Net insurance benefits - - - - 16,340 - 16,340 -16,340 - -

Income from equity
investments 2 - 301 -4 130 65 494 -494 - -

Net income from
insurance business - - - - - - - 801 - 801

Total income 19,164 2,732 4,233 963 1,493 -458 28,127 -692 4,011 31,446

Operating expenses 11,719 875 1,517 429 692 -159 15,073 -692 2,152 16,533

Credit loss expenses -272 -86 -49 -148 - 1 -554 - 9 -545

Profit before tax 7,717 1,943 2,765 682 801 -300 13,608 - 1,850 15,458

Sampo Bank group 1,430 - 270 171 - -21 1,850 - -1,850 -

Profit before tax
(pro forma) 9,147 1,943 3,035 853 801 -321 15,458 - - 15,458

Loans and advances,
excl. reverse trans-
actions 669,501 593,252 38,038 20,471 - -5,007 1,316,255 - 153,866 1,470,121

Other assets 228,994 30,176 2,240,654 12,583 231,264 -1,406,856 1,336,815 - 43,135 1,379,950

Total assets 898,495 623,428 2,278,692 33,054 231,264 -1,411,863 2,653,070 - 197,001 2,850,071

Deposits, excl. repo
deposits 436,772 - 119,531 7,292 - -1,106 562,489 - 91,595 654,084

Other liabilities 423,877 605,021 2,151,820 25,155 223,194 -1,415,365 2,013,702 - 105,406 2,119,108

Allocated capital 37,846 18,407 7,341 607 8,070 4,608 76,879 - - 76,879

Total liabilities and
equity 898,495 623,428 2,278,692 33,054 231,264 -1,411,863 2,653,070 - 197,001 2,850,071

Internal income 5,378 654 23,802 336 1,232 -31,402 -

Pre-tax profit as % p.a. of
allocated capital (avg.) 27.2 14.1 50.2 - 13.2 - 23.6

Cost/income ratio, % 61.2 32.0 35.8 44.5 46.3 - 53.6

Risk-weighted items
(avg.) 582,244 283,178 112,937 9,339 7,419 -13,200 981,917

Full-time-equivalent
staff (avg.) 11,597 763 726 334 868 4,926 19,214

In the financial highlights of the Group, profit contributed by Danske Markets is recognised as net trading income, and profit contributed
by Danica Pension is recognised as net income from insurance business. The Reclassification column aggregates the profit contribu-
tions. Pro forma highlights include the Sampo Bank group�s actual figures as of February 2006. The effect of this restatement is shown
in the Pro forma adjustment column.

 DANSKE BANK NINE MONTH REPORT 2007   35/37

Notes � Danske Bank Group

Note (DKr m)

2 Acquisition of subsidiary undertakings